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2025 - 2026 SPECIAL EVENTS CALENDAR (April 2025)

SPECIAL EVENT COORDINATOR DATE TIME
Welcome Back Potluck William & Leslie Nov. 8- Sat. 6:00 pm
Party Pelkofer
Thanksgiving Dinner Barb Miller & Donna Nov. 27 - Thur. Noon

Gohl

Christmas Decorating Volunteers TBD — Put up lights | To Be Decided -
Week of Jan. 1— | Everyone Needed
Take down lights

Coffee hour A & H Zuercher Dec. 6 - Sat. 9:00 am

Cookie Exchange Linda Hannan Dec. 9 - Tuesday 1:00 pm

Christmas Dinner The Sisters A&R Dec. 25 - Thurs. Noon

New Year’s Day Brunch Dave & Becky Jan. 1-Thurs.. 10:00 am

Patchkowski

Coffee Hour Real & Simone Jan.10- Sat. 9:00 am

January Dinner Sienna M. & Dort D. Jan. 17 - Sat. 5:30 pm

Craft Show/ Bake Sale/ Linda Roose_ Jan 24 - Sat. set up Jan 23

Lunch

Ladies’ Luncheon Judy J. & Team Feb. 4 - Wed. Koo

French Toast Breakfast Dave P. & Crew Feb. 7 - Sat. =0

Music Night Greg Kissell Feb. 7 - Sat. 1o ke Heaided

Super Bowl Party Jeff & Danna Tackett Feb. 8 - Sun. 5:00 pm

Park Garage Sale Rauline and Everyone | Feb.13& 14 Sat. | SetUp Feb.11 & 12
Soup Night Sheryl B. & Cyndi S. Feb. 21 - Sat. 5:30
Talent/Variety Show Rauline M. & March 6 - Friday 7:00
Participants
Coffee Hour “The Guys” - Andy, Jack | March 14 - Sat. 9:00
& Others
Farewell Party Joann Hamilion March 21 - Sat. 5:30 pm
Goodbye Coffee hour “The Girls” - Jennifer, March 28 - Sat. 9:00 am

Tricia, Barb

Rec. Club Meetings: 2™ Tuesday of the month - Dec 9, Jan. 13, Feb. 10, Mar. 17

Annual meeting - Feb. 10

SCR Board meetings: First & Third Tuesday Dec. 2 & 16; Jan. 6
-Annual Members’ meeting - Feb 24

8 20, Feb. 3 & 17, Mar. 10 & 24

Note: Other events may be added throughout thr season.




